# In The Supreme Court of the United States

LAWYERS UNITED INC., EVELYN AIMEE De JESUS, and ALLAN WAINWRIGHT,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The District Of Columbia Circuit

#### PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM

W. PEYTON GEORGE 663 Bishops Lodge Rd. #27 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Phone (505) 690-4001 Peyton@georgelegal.com JOSEPH ROBERT GIANNINI Counsel of Record 12016 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 5 Los Angeles, CA 90025 Phone (310) 804-1814 j.r.giannini@verizon.net

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
ARG	UMENT	. 1
I.	THE WALL STREET JOURNAL'S REPORT THAT DISTRICT JUDGES ROUTINELY DECIDE CASES IN WHICH THEY HAVE A FINANCIAL INTERESTAND VIOLATE THE PRINCIPLE NOT PERSON SHOULD BE A JUDGE INTHEIR OWN CASE	- [ ] )
II.	D.C. COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE JANICE ROGERS BROWN VIOLATED THE RECUSAL STATUTE AS A MATTER OF LAW IN NATIONAL ASS'N OF MULTIJURISDICTION PRACTICE v. HOWELL	<b>)</b> - T
III.	THE D.C. COURT OF APPEALS BELOW VIOLATED THE RECUSAL STATUTE	
IV.	THE DECISIONS BELOW RESURRECT 19TH CENTURY LICENSING CASE LAW AND DO NOT ADHERE TO THIS COURT'S PRECEDENT	
V.	CONCLUSION	. 12

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
Bradwell v. The State, 16 Wall. 130 (1873)	10, 11
Frazier v. Heebe, Chief Judge for the District of Louisiana, 482 U.S. 641 (1987)	
In re Lockwood, 154 U.S. 116 (1894)	10, 11
Janus v. AFSCME, 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018)	2
Liljeberg v. Health Services Acquisition Corp., 486 U.S. 847 (1988)	7
Masterpiece Cakeshop v. Colorado Civil Rights Commission, 138 S. Ct. 1719 (2018)	7
McKenzie v. George, ND California docket #97-0403	3
National Ass'n of Multijurisdiction Practice v. Howell, 851 F.3d 12 (D.C. Cir. 2017)p	assim
$Nguyen\ v.\ United\ States, 539\ U.S.\ 69\ (2003)$	7
Supreme Court of New Hampshire v. Piper, 470 U.S. 274 (1985)	12
Supreme Court of Virginia v. Friedman, 487 U.S. 59 (1988)	10
Williams v. Pennsylvania, U.S, 136 S. Ct. 1899 (2016)	6
Constitution	
Article III	47

# $TABLE\ OF\ AUTHORITIES-Continued$

Page
STATUTES
28 U.S.C. § 455(a)
28 U.S.C. § 455(b)(3)
28 U.S.C. § 455(c)1
28 U.S.C. § 455(d)(4)1
Miscellaneous
Code of Conduct for United States Judges Canon 5
Wall Street Journal. Sept. 28, 2001
